

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 11/2/2021	Effective Date:
Reference No.: CR-129-2021	Chapter Number:
Draft No.: 1	Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): County Executive

Sponsor(s):

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING 2021 WORLD REMEMBRANCE DAY FOR

ROAD TRAFFIC VICTIMS for the purpose of observing Sunday, November 21,

2021 as World Remembrance Day for Road Traffic Victims.

Drafter: Courtney D. Glass, Department of Public Works and Transportation

Resource Personnel: Andrea Lasker, Department of Public Works and Transportation

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This Resolution highlights Prince George's County's the observance of Sunday, November 21, 2021 as World Day of Remembrance for Road Traffic Victims. By acknowledging and remembering the victims and families of traffic related crashes, Prince George's County is reinforcing its commitment to its Vision Zero Prince George's Program, which seeks to a achieve a reduction in the number of fatal and serious injury crashes to zero by 2040.

Document(s): R2021129, CR-129-2021 Transmittal Letter